(initiation codon) and 2159 bp (termination codon) respectively. This was different in the case of 

human MTHFR as reported by Homberger et al (2000). In this study, we found that y-c MTHFR had 

10,402 atoms with molecular weight of 74.49 kDa whereas in human studies 70 to 77 kDa was 

reported. Six hundred and fifty five (655) amino acids constituted MTHFR protein and a sequence 

length of 2600 bp covered the full coding region with 13 exons whereas in humans, MTHFR had 

sequence length of 2196 bp with 11 exons encoding 679 amino acids in one instance. The human 

MTHFR encoded three putative polypeptides of 657, 679, and 698 amino acids [37].